
ROUND 1
Sunday 21st April 2024  

East Point v Lake Wendouree
Ballarat Swans v Redan
Bacchus Marsh v Storm
North Ballarat v Darley

ROUND 2
Sunday 28th April 2024  
Lake Wendouree v Storm

Darley v Redan
Ballarat Swans v Bacchus Marsh
North Ballara v East Point

ROUND 3
Sunday 5th May 2024  

Lake Wendouree v North Ballarat
Bacchus Marsh v Darley
Redan v East Point

Storm v Ballarat Swans

ROUND 4
Sunday 12th May 2024

Community Umpire Round  
Redan v Lake Wendouree
Ballarat Swans v Darley
Storm v North Ballarat

East Point v Bacchus MarshEast Point v Bacchus Marsh

ROUND 5
Sunday 19th May 2024  
Indigenous Round 

Lake Wendouree v Bacchus Marsh
Darley v Storm

Redan v North Ballarat
East Point v Ballarat SwansEast Point v Ballarat Swans

ROUND 6
Sunday 26th May 2024  
Indigenous Round 

Lake Wendouree v Darley
Ballarat Swans v North Ballarat
Bacchus Marsh v Redan
Storm v East PointStorm v East Point

ROUND 7
Sunday 2nd June 2024  

Ballarat Swans v Lake Wendouree
Darley v East Point

Bacchus Marsh v North Ballarat
Redan v Storm

BYE WEEK

Kings Birthday

ROUND 8
Sunday 16th June 2024

Lake Wendouree v East Point
Darley v North Ballarat
Storm v Bacchus Marsh
Redan v Ballarat Swans

ROUND 9
Sunday 23rd June 2024  
Storm v Lake Wendouree

Redan v Darley
Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat Swans
East Point v North Ballarat

ROUND 10
Sunday 30th June 2024
Mental Health Round

North Ballarat v Lake Wendouree
Darley v Bacchus Marsh
East Point v Redan

Ballarat Swans v StormBallarat Swans v Storm

ROUND 11
Sunday 14th July 2024
Lake Wendouree v Redan
Darley v Ballarat Swans
North Ballarat v Storm

Bacchus Marsh v East Point

ROUND 12
Sunday 21st July 2024
TAC Road Safety Round 

Bacchus Marsh v Lake Wendouree
Storm v Darley

North Ballarat v Redan
Ballarat Swans v East PointBallarat Swans v East Point

ROUND 13
Sunday 28th July 2024
Darley v Lake Wendouree

North Ballarat v Ballarat Swans
Redan v Bacchus Marsh
East Point v Storm

ROUND 14
Sunday 4th August 2024

Pink Round
Lake Wendouree v Ballarat Swans

East Point v Darley
North Ballarat v Bacchus Marsh

Storm v RedanStorm v Redan

BYE WEEK

Sunday 7th July 2024

U/14 GIRLS 2024 FIXTURE


